canfield connector
8510 Foxwood Court
Youngstown, Ohio  44514
(330) 758-8299   Fax: (330) 758-8912
 General Description
The Micro Protective Connectors are available in standard MINI, DIN 43650 Form "A" / ISO 4400, EN175301-803:2000
and Sub-Micro 8mm and 9.4mm.  The Canfield Connector MPCs provide electrical controllers surge suppression against

P 5       0          -                             0  0
Each connector kit contains screw, washer and gasket assembly.
Ordering Example:
 P5103-1310000
  Ground down, 6 - 48 VDC, nitrile gasket, MINI
  strain relief PG9, Diode, unlighted, black house
Lighting Specification
0 - Unlighted
1 - Lighted
Gasket
1 - Nitrile
2 - Silicone
3 - Nitrile profile††
† NOT available in Operating Voltage 7
†† NOT available in Sub-Micro
* NOT available in MINI type connectors
** MPC Circuits 1 & 5 only
Consult factory for custom configurations.
 Ordering Information
MPC Circuit
1 - Diode (DC Only)
2 - Diode & Zener diode (DC Only)
3 - Transorb (AC/DC)†
5 - MOV (AC/DC)
6 - RC network (AC/DC)
Connector Type
3 - MINI strain relief PG9
4 - MINI 3/8" conduit
5 - MINI 1/2" conduit
6 - ISO strain relief PG9
7 - ISO strain relief PG11
8 - ISO 1/2" conduit
B - Sub-Micro strain relief PG7 (9.4mm)**
C - Sub-Micro 1/2" conduit (9.4mm)**
D - Sub-Micro strain relief PG7 (8mm)**
E - Sub-Micro 1/2" conduit (8mm)**
Operating Voltage
3 - 6 - 48 VDC
4 - 48 - 120 VDC
5 - 6 - 48 V AC/DC 50/60 Hz
6 - 48 - 120 V AC/DC 50/60 Hz
7 - 120 - 240  V AC/DC 50/60Hz
Housing Color
0 - Black "B" standard.  Translucent if lighted.
1 - Gray “A”
Use a prefix of "G" for Individually Bagged
NOTE: When using MAC Valves with 9.4mm Sub-Micro,
 consult our factory.
SERIES P5600
Can-Pak
Part Number Qty
CP-P5103-1311000-025 25
CP-P5103-1311000-100 100
CP-P5103-1351000-025 25
CP-P5103-1351000-100 100
CP-P5107-1351000-025 25
CP-P5107-1351000-100 100
CP-P5103-1611000-025 25
CP-P5103-1611000-100 100
CP-P5103-1651000-025 25
CP-P5103-1651000-100 100
CP-P5107-1651000-025 25
CP-P5107-1651000-100 100
Orientation
1 - Ground down
Other ground orientations available.
Please consult factory.